MOJAVE DESERT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

BRAD POIRIEZ, *EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR* 14306 Park Avenue, Victorville, CA 92392-2310 760.245.1661 • Fax 760.245.2022

www.MDAQMD.ca.gov • @MDAQMD

Rule 302



Asbestos Fee Schedule

	Renovations	
	where the ACM is	The associated fee is
A For each renovation project involving the removal of ACM the fees are assessed as follows (see below for RACM):	at least 160 square feet of material	\$347.00
	at least 260 linear feet of pipe	\$347.00
	at least 35 cubic feet off of facility components	\$347.00
	where the square feet of RACM from non-pipe material to be	The associated fee is
B For each renovation project involving the removal of RACM from non-pipe material the fees are assessed as follows:	more than 160 square feet but less than 1,000 square feet	\$754.00
	1,000 square feet or more, but less than 5,000 square feet	\$1,050.00
	5,000 square feet or more	\$1,050.00 plus \$297.00 for each 5,000 square feet, or fraction thereof, over
	where the linear feet of RACM from pipe to be removed is	The associated fee is
C For each renovation project involving	More than 260 linear feet but less than 1,600 linear feet	\$754.00
the removal or stripping of RACM from pipe where the outside diameter of piping insulation (wrapping) is less 2.35 inches or less the fees are assessed as follows:	1,600 linear feet or more, but less than 8,000 linear feet	\$1,050.00
	8,000 linear feet or more	\$1,050.00 plus \$297.00 for each 8,000 linear feet, or fraction thereof, over 8,000 linear feet
	where the square footage of RACM from pipe shall be calculated	The associated fee is
D For each renovation project involving the removal or stripping of RACM from pipe where the outside diameter of piping insulation (wrapping) is less	3.14159 x L x D	Such projects shall be evaluated in terms of square footage and assessed the fee per section B of this table
	where the cubic feet of RACM from off of facility components is	The associated fee is
E For each renovation project involving	more than 35 cubic feet but less than 220 cubic feet	\$754.00
the removal or stripping of RACM off	More than 220 cubic feet but less than 1,100 cubic feet	\$1,050.00
of facility components the fees are assessed as follows:	1,100 cubic feet or more	\$1,050.00 plus \$297.00 for each 1,100 cubic, or fraction thereof, over 1,100

Demolitions			
	where the square feet of material (or building area) to be	The associated fee is	
A For each demolition project involving	less than 1,000 square feet	\$754.00	
the demolition of non-pipe material,	1,000 square feet or more but less than 5,000 square feet	\$1,050.00	
including, but not limited to projects	1,000 square reet of more but less than 5,000 square reet	Ţ1,030.00	
where no asbestos is present and demolition projects by fire, the fees			
are assessed as follows (based on area	5,000 square feet or more of material	\$1,050.00 plus \$297.00 for each 5,000 square	
of structure in the case of a complete		feet, or fraction thereof, over 5,000 square feet	
structure demolition):			
	where the linear feet of pipe to be demolished is	The associated fee is	
B For each demolition project involving	less than 1,600 linear feet	\$754.00	
the demolition of pipe material,	1,600 linear feet ore more but less than 8,000 linear feet	\$1,050.00	
including, but not limited to, projects where no asbestos is present and			
demolition projects by fire, the fees	8,000 linear feet or more of pipe	\$1,050.00 plus \$297.00 for each 8,000 linear	
are assessed as follow:		feet, or fraction thereof, over 8,000 linear feet	
	where the cubic feet off of facility components is	The associated fee is	
C For each demolition project involving	less than 220 cubic feet	\$754.00	
the demolition off of facility	220 cubic feet or more but less than 1,100 cubic feet	\$1,050.00	
components, including, but not limited		\$1,050.00 plus \$297.00 for each 1,100 cubic	
to, projects where no asbestos is	1,100 cubic feet or more		
	1,100 cable reet of more	·	
present and demolition projects by		feet, or fraction thereof, over 1,100 cubic feet	
	Revisions (for Renovations and Demolitions)	feet, or fraction thereof, over 1,100 cubic feet	
		feet, or fraction thereof, over 1,100 cubic feet The associated fee is	
		feet, or fraction thereof, over 1,100 cubic feet The associated fee is If in the course of a Renovation Project	
		The associated fee is If in the course of a Renovation Project pursuant to 40 CFR 61, Subpart M, it is	
		The associated fee is If in the course of a Renovation Project pursuant to 40 CFR 61, Subpart M, it is determined that the project involves the	
		The associated fee is If in the course of a Renovation Project pursuant to 40 CFR 61, Subpart M, it is determined that the project involves the removal or stripping of material such that the	
		The associated fee is If in the course of a Renovation Project pursuant to 40 CFR 61, Subpart M, it is determined that the project involves the removal or stripping of material such that the project requires a greater fee than was initially	
		The associated fee is If in the course of a Renovation Project pursuant to 40 CFR 61, Subpart M, it is determined that the project involves the removal or stripping of material such that the project requires a greater fee than was initially proposed, the owner or operator shall pay the	
	Revisions (for Renovations and Demolitions)	The associated fee is If in the course of a Renovation Project pursuant to 40 CFR 61, Subpart M, it is determined that the project involves the removal or stripping of material such that the project requires a greater fee than was initially	
		The associated fee is If in the course of a Renovation Project pursuant to 40 CFR 61, Subpart M, it is determined that the project involves the removal or stripping of material such that the project requires a greater fee than was initially proposed, the owner or operator shall pay the balance of the fee.	
	Revisions (for Renovations and Demolitions)	The associated fee is If in the course of a Renovation Project pursuant to 40 CFR 61, Subpart M, it is determined that the project involves the removal or stripping of material such that the project requires a greater fee than was initially proposed, the owner or operator shall pay the	